Witness Disclosure Form

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Esther Lucero

Clause 2(g)(5) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental
witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any
witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal
agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

I

Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s)
you are representing.

On Behalf of SEATTLE INDIAN HEALTH BOARD

Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including
any subgrants or subcontracts) since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the
Subcommittee?

Yesx No

Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with
a foreign government since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the
Subcommittee?

Yes No X

If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and
program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract ( or subcontract thereof), and/or the
amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please
also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Please See Attached

Signature:

Date: OZ—/Z&'/M{?




. Seattle Indian Health Board

i

Funds Received by Seattle Indian Health Board 2018-2019

Agency
HRSA
HRSA
HRSA
HRSA
HRSA
HRSA
SAMHSA
IHS

IHS

CcDC

CcDC

CDC

IHS

IHS

IHS

IHS
SAMHSA
CDC

CcDC

IHS

IHS

IHS

IHS

IHS

NIH

CDC
SAMHSA
SAMHSA
CcDC
CMS

For the Love of Native People

Project name
HRSA-18 Medical Expansion 2018
HRSA-18 CHC Base Funding 2018

HRSA-18 Behavioral Health Integration 2018

HRSA-18 Outreach and Enrollment 2018
HRSA-18 MH and Substance Abuse 2018
HRSA One Time funding 2018

All My Relations 2018

MSPI (Meth Suicide Preven Initiative) 2019
IHS SPDI Diabetes 2019

CDC Branch UIHI

CDC ORAL HEALTH

CDC GWIC

IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter- I.H.S. EPI
IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter - Elders
IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter- Diabetes
IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter - MSPI

Red Vision I NOGA #SP 020694

Cancer | (AICAF)

Cancer Il (AICAF)

IHS-UIHP-18 IHS Fed Mental Health 2018
IHS Portland 2019

IHS-UIHP-18 IHS Fed HP/DP 2018
IHS-UIHP-18 IHS Fed Thunderbird 2018
IHS Portland Urban 2019

SPUNKY UC Denver

GATHER CDC 2018

SAMHSA MAT 2018

SAMHSA UIUUP 2018

CDC OPIATE

Tribal ACH

Total

Annual Dollar Amount

$89,320
$1,357,475
$96,070
$139,660
$380,031
$40,000
$200,000
$200,000
$351,002
$703,123
$12,500
$750,000
$375,235
$77,181
$100,000
$230,000
$25,000
$79,819
$15,090
$77,471
$4,000,000
$51,647
$516,476
$180,000
$163,531
$140,035
$524,642
$500,000
$174,286
$179,967
$11,729,561
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