## Witness Disclosure Form

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Esther Lucero

Clause 2(g)(5) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing.

On Behalf of SEATTLE INDIAN HEALTH BOARD

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes x No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No X

4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Please See Attached

Signature:

Date: 02/26/2019



## Funds Received by Seattle Indian Health Board 2018-2019

Agency	Project name	Annual Dollar Amount
HRSA	HRSA-18 Medical Expansion 2018	\$89,320
HRSA	HRSA-18 CHC Base Funding 2018	\$1,357,475
HRSA	HRSA-18 Behavioral Health Integration 2018	\$96,070
HRSA	HRSA-18 Outreach and Enrollment 2018	\$139,660
HRSA	HRSA-18 MH and Substance Abuse 2018	\$380,031
HRSA	HRSA One Time funding 2018	\$40,000
SAMHSA	All My Relations 2018	\$200,000
IHS	MSPI (Meth Suicide Preven Initiative) 2019	\$200,000
IHS	IHS SPDI Diabetes 2019	\$351,002
CDC	CDC Branch UIHI	\$703,123
CDC	CDC ORAL HEALTH	\$12,500
CDC	CDC GWIC	\$750,000
IHS	IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter- I.H.S. EPI	\$375,235
IHS	<u>IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter - Elders</u>	\$77,181
IHS	IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter- Diabetes	\$100,000
IHS	<u>IHS-EP1-18 Epicenter - MSPI</u>	\$230,000
SAMHSA	Red Vision II NOGA #SP 020694	\$25,000
CDC	Cancer I (AICAF)	\$79,819
CDC	Cancer II (AICAF)	\$15,090
IHS	IHS-UIHP-18 IHS Fed Mental Health 2018	\$77,471
IHS	IHS Portland 2019	\$4,000,000
IHS	IHS-UIHP-18 IHS Fed HP/DP 2018	\$51,647
IHS	IHS-UIHP-18 IHS Fed Thunderbird 2018	\$516,476
IHS	IHS Portland Urban 2019	\$180,000
NIH	SPUNKY UC Denver	\$163,531
CDC	GATHER CDC 2018	\$140,035
SAMHSA	SAMHSA MAT 2018	\$524,642
SAMHSA	SAMHSA UIUUP 2018	\$500,000
CDC	CDC OPIATE	\$174,286
CMS	Tribal ACH	\$179,967
	<u>Total</u>	<u>\$11,729,561</u>